## Birch Lane's Copyright Policy

## Last Updated: March 14, 2024

This Copyright Policy describes Birch Lane's policy of prohibiting any information or materials that violate another party's intellectual property rights from appearing on www.Wayfair.com, www.AllModern.com, www.JossandMain.com, www.BirchLane.com, www.Perigold.com and their related domains (collectively, the "**Site**").

The Digital Millennium Copyright Act of 1998 (the "**DMCA**") provides recourse for a copyright owner who believes that material appearing on the Internet infringes his, her or its rights under U.S. copyright law. Birch Lane complies with the DMCA by responding to notices and counter-notices that meet the then-current DMCA requirements. Please visit <u>http://www.copyright.gov/</u> for details about current DMCA requirements.

## **Notification of Alleged Copyright Infringement**

If you believe in good faith that material appearing on the Site infringes your copyright, you (or your agent) may submit an electronic notification to Birch Lane via <u>this Intellectual Property Claim Form</u>, pursuant to the DMCA (a "DMCA Notice"). Completing this form will ensure that Birch Lane has all the necessary information to process your claim as soon as possible and is the most efficient way to submit a notice of alleged copyright infringement.

If you cannot use the electronic form, you may send Birch Lane a written notification by following <u>these instructions</u>.

## **Counter Notification**

If you believe in good faith that your own copyrighted material has been removed from the Site as a result of mistake or misidentification, you may submit a written counter notification to Birch Lane's Copyright Agent pursuant to Sections 512(g)(2) and (3) of the DMCA. Follow <u>these instructions</u> to ensure that Birch Lane has all the necessary information to process your claim as soon as possible.